

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12037/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/1999 in FAO 286/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUMAN BALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & stay)
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDEFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, we direct the respondent to pay a sum
of Rs.5000/- p.m. towards the maintenance to the wife
and the daughter. Such payment shall be paid by 7th of
each month. The respondent is restrained from
contracting the second marriage.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master(S. Krishnan)
Court Master