

b
C.A.No. 2337 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Civil Appeal No.2337/2001

SUMAN BALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHEM CHAND

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for modification)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

I.A.No.3 is allowed.
The civil appeal is disposed of.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 in@@
CCCCCCCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2337/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Suman Bala

Appellant (s)

versus

Khem Chand

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

I.A.No. 3 is allowed.

In terms of the compromise memo, the order under challenge is set aside. The matter is sent back to the District Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi. It will be open to the parties to amend the plaint in terms Section 13-B of the Hindu Marriage Act for divorce by mutual consent.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.SP1

.....J
(V.N. Khare)

New Delhi,
February 18,2002.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)